| PRG6o-059X
® ' GX 2400S
GX 2800S

Skiveslamaskine / Scheibenmaher
Disc Mower / Faucheuse a disques

- Reservedelsliste / Ersatzteilliste @
' Spare Parts List / Liste de pieces

Gyldig fra: Januar 1993 Fabrikationsnr.:  GX 2400S:60.001  GX 2800S: 70.001
Giltig ab: Januar 1993 Maschinen Nr..  GX 2400S:60.001  GX 2800S: 70.001
Valid from: January 1993 Serial No.: GX 2400S:60.001  GX 2800S:70.001
Valable a partir de: Janvier 1993 No. de serie: GX 2400S:60.001  GX 2800S: 70.001

Notér nummeret pa Deres maskine pa omslagets inderside.

Notieren Sie die Nummer lhrer Maschine auf der Innenseite des Umschlages.
Please note the serial number of Your machine at the inside of the cover.
Veuillez noter le numero de Votre machine sur la face interne de la couverture.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=JF+STOLL+GX+2400S+2800S+Disc+Mower+Parts+Manual+PDF

Fig. 1

25

Gelenkwelle

Arbre a cardan

POS.  NUMMER ANTAL BETEGNELSE ~ BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION HERTIL, DAZU, TO THIS, A CECI
1 2112-125x 1 Tap Dowel 1251-4303 6,5x40
Zapfen Cheville
2 2225-421x 1 Tap Dawel 1251-6503 9x60
Zapfen Cheville 1251-8502 15x60
3 2225-851x 1 Stop Stop 1213-5422 M16x40
Stopp Arrét 1220-5321 M16
4 1399-0154 1 Universal topbolt Top bolt 1254-4201 810
Topbolzen Cheville universelle
5 1435-0016 1 Trykf jeder Compression spring
Druckfeder Ressort de pression
6 1435-0023 1 Trykf jeder Compression spring
Druckfeder Ressort de pression
7 2225-424x% 1 F jederstyr Spring gquide
Federsteuerung Guidage de ressort
8 3225-687x 1 Topramme Top frame
Zugrahmen Entablement
9 3223-189A 1 Stettefod Support
Stitze Support
10 1433-0292 1 Lasering Locking ring
Sicherungsring Anneau de verrouillage
11 1254-3102 1 Rersplit Shaft locking pin
Klappsplinten Goupille a arceau
12 2225-565x 2 Laseblik Striker plate
Schlossblech Platine
13 2184-229x% 1 Bolt Bolt 1220-4122 M12
Bolzen Boulton
14 2223-267x 1 Tap Dowel 1254-4201 #10
Zapfen Cheville
15 3225-774x 1 F jederstrammer Spring tightener 1220-7425 M24
Federspanner Ressort de tendre 1214-5430 M16x130
1220-5321 M16
16 2225-636x 1 Viser Pointer
Zeiger Indicateur
17 2225-637x 1 Viserophzng Suspension for pointer
Aufhangung fir Zeiger Suspension d'indicateur
18 2225-263x% 1 Tap Dowel
Zapfen Cheville
19 3225-596x 1 Holder Support
Halter Suppart
20 1393-0170 1 PTO Skarm PTO guard
Schutz fir Gelenkwelle Protection d'arbre & cardans
21 3225-965% 1 Konsol Bracket
Konsole Console
22 3225-526x% 1 Trak Drive
Antrieb Commande
23 3225-264x 1 Tap Dowel 1254-4201 a10
Zapfen Cheville
24 3010-605B 1 Gearkasse Gearbox 1213-4324 M12x35
Getriebekasten Boite des vitesses
1340-5417 1 Kraftoverfaringsaksel P.7.0. shaft




Fig. 6

POS.  NUMMER GX 2400 BETEGNELSE  BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION HERTIL, DAZU, TO THIS, A CECI
1 2225-367x 1 Dzksel Cover 1213-2126 MBx15
Deckel Couvercle
2 1220-6317 6 Motrik, nylon, MI18 Nut, nylon, M18
Mutter, nylon, M18 Ecrou, nylon, M18
3 1434-0108 6 Tallerkenf jeder Belleville spring
Tellerfeder Ressort belleville
4 3225-581x 1 Skive med medbringer Washer with carrier
Scheibe mit Mitnehmer Rondelle avec rabatteur
5 1380-0013 12 Kniv Knife
Messer Couteau
6 1220-4323 12 Matrik, nylon, M12 Nut, nylon, M12
Mutter, nylon, MI12 Ecrou, nylon, M12
7 1219-0809 12 Knivbolt Knife bolt
Klingenbolzen Boulon de couteau
8 2085-201x 24 O-ring 0-ting
0-Ring Anneau en 0
9 2085-202x 24 Stélskrue Steel screw
Stahlschraube Vis d'acier
10 3085-601x 6 Lejehus med leje Bearing housing
L.agergehiuse Roulemerit
11 2085-204x% [3 0-ring O-ring
0-Ring Anneau en O
12 1165-0190 4 Afdaekningsprop Plug
Rohrverschluss Buchon
13 2081-029x 4 Medbringer Carrier
Mitnehmer Entraineur
14 3081-136A 4 Skive HD Washer HD
Scheibe HD Rondelle HD
15 1340-7123 1 Kardanaksel, kpl. Transmission shaft, ecpl.
Kardanwelle, kpl. Arbre a cardans, cpl.
16 1340-9006 1 Gaffel Fork
Gabel Machoire
17 1340-9114 2 Kryds Centre cross
. Kreuzgarniture Croisillon
18 1340-9059 1 Dobbeltgaffel Fork, double
Gabel, doppel Machoire doublée
19 1340-9005 1 Flange Flange
Flansch Bride
20 3228-551x 1 Medbringer Carrier
Mitnehmer Entraineur
21 2228-552x 2 Medbringer Carrier 1213-3224  M10x25
Mitnehmer Entraineur 1220-3321  MI10
22 3228-611x 1 Skive for indgang Washer for entrance
Scheibe fur Einlauf Rondelle d'entrée
23 1380-0116 1 Knivbjelke Knife bar
Messerbalken Barre de lame
24 3085-238x 1 Bjzlkehalvdel, mverste Half of bar, upper
Balkenhdlfte, obere Demi-barre, supérieur
25 2085-208x 1 O-ring 0-ring
0-Ring Anneau en 0
26 3085-239% 1 Bjmlkehalvdel, underste Half of bar, lower
Balkenhalfte, untere Demi-barre, inférieur
27 2085-214x 1 Prop Plug
Rohrverschluss Buchon
28 1317-0208 2 Kobberpakning Copper gasket
Kupferdichtung Garniture de cuivre

19



Fig. 9

POS. NUMMER GX 2400 GX 2800 BETEGNELSE ~ BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION HERTIL, DAZU, TO THIS, A CECI
1 2122-371x 1 1 t ejehus Bearing housing 1220-5321 M16 2
Lagergehduse Roulement . 1313-1101 H1S 6 mm 1
2 1255-4202 2 2 Lésering ua5 Locking ring uas
Sicherungsring U45 Anneau de verrouillage U45
3 1331-4104 2 2 Kugleleje Ball bearing
Kugellager Roulement
4 3123-003x 2 2 Tetningsring Tightening ring
Dichtungsring Anneau d'étanchéité
5 3225-629x 1 - Rotor, samlet Rotor, assembling
Rotor, gesammelt Rotor, assemblé
3225-646x - 1 Rotor, samlet Rotor, assembling
Rotor, gesammelt Rotor, assemblé
6 3225-664x 1 1 Sideplade, hejre Side plate, right 1215-3224 M10x25 5
Seitenplatte, rechts Plaque lateéral, droite 1215-3222 M10x20 2
1220-3321 MI10 7
7 3225~330x 2 2 Viklering Winding ring 1215-2222 M8x20 2
Wichlungsring Anneau de bobinage 1220-2321 M8 2
8 3225-630x 1 - Rotor Rotor
Rotor Rotor
3225-645% - 1 Rotor Rotor
Rotor Rotor
9 2225-518x 44 54 Finger, hajre Finger, right 1214-4126 M12x45 1
Finger, rechts Doigt, droite 1220-4323 M12 1
10 2225-519x 44 54 Finger, venstre Finger, left 1214-4126 M12x45 1
Finger, links Doigt, gauche 1220-4323 M12 1
11 3225-666%x 1 1 Sideplade, venstre Side plate, left
Seitenplatte, links Plaque lateral, gauche
12 3225-465% 1 1 Skarm Guard
Schutz Protection
13 2225-669x 1 1 Skermholder Holder for guard 1213-4224 M12x25 1
Halter fur Schutz Support pour protection 1215-3322 M10x30 2
’ 1220-3321 M10 2
14 2122-372x 1 1 Lejehus Bearing housing 1220-5321 Mlé 2
Lagergehsuse Roulement 1313-1101 H1S 6mm 1
15 3225‘-066x 1 1 Flange Flange 1251-3601 5x70 1
Flansch Bride 1251-5602 8x70 1
1251-8601 14x70 1
16 2225-441x 1 1 Kedehjul, 27 tender Spracket wheel, 27 teeth 1213-4224 M12x25 4
Kettenrad, 27 Zahne Pignon & chaine, 27 dents
17 2225-442x 1 1 Kedehjul, 33 tender Sprocket wheel, 33 teeth
Kettenrad, 33 Zahne Pignon & chaine, 33 dents
18 1363-0207 1 1 Rullekede 3/4" 82 led- Roller chain, 3/4" 82 links
Rollenkette 3/4" 82 Glieder Rouleau & chaine, 3/4" 82 joints
19 3225-564x 1 1 Kedehjul, samlet Sprocket wheel, assembling| 1213-5720 M16x80 1
Kettenrad, gesammelt Pignon a chaine,assemblé 1220-5321 M16 1
20 2225-563x 1 1 Besning Bush
Buchse Douille
21 1331-3301 2 2 Kugleleje 6204 2RS Ball bearing 6204 2RS
Kugellager 6204 2RS Roulement 6204 2RS
22 2062-250A 1 1 Kedehjul, 14 tender Sprocket wheel, 14 teeth
Kettenrad, 14 Zshne Pignon & chaine, 14 dents
23 1340-6426 1 1 Kraftoverforingsaksel P.T.0. shaft
Gelenkwelle Arbre @ cardan
24 3225-466x% 1 1 Skarm Guard | 1213-2126 MBx15 4
Schutz Protection
25 2225-444x% 1 1 Kedehjul, 23 tander Sprocket wheel, 23 teeth 1219-0604 MIZ2x12 2
Kettenrad, 23 Zahne Pignon & chaine, 23 dents
26 1338-0125 1 1 Pasfeder Al0-8-45 Flat key Al0-8-45
Federkeil Al0-B-45 Clavette A10-8-45
27 2225-459% 1 1 Konsol Bracket
Konsole Console

29



Fig.13

POS. NUMMER GX 2400 GX 2800 BETEGNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION HERTIL, DAZU, TO THIS, A CECI
1 2275-837x 1 - Dug Canvas 1213-2222 MBx20 20
Tuch Toile 1220-2321 M8 20
1241-1304 8x22x1,5 20
2225-985x - 1 Dug Canvas 1213-2222 M8x20 20
Tuch Tolie 1220-2321 M8 20
1241-1304 8x22x1,5 20
2 3225-832x 1 - Skarm Guard
Schutz Protection
3225-987x - 1 Skarm Guard
Schutz Protection
3 2225-836x 1 1 Skarm Guard
Schutz Protection
4 3225-639x 1 1 Ankerplade Anchor plate 1213-5324 M16x35 2
Ankerplatte Plateau
5 1435-0004 1 1 Trykfjeder Compression spring
Druckfeder Ressort de pression
6 3082-115x 1 1 Skarplade Swath plate 1215-4622 M12x60 1
Schwadplatte Tole déflectrice 1220-4321 M12 1
7 2082-116x 1 1 Skéarskaft Swath shank 1213-2222 MBx20 1
Schwadschaft Tige de planque 1214-2222 M8x50 1
d'andaineuse 1220-2321 M8 2
8 2225-505% 1 - Skarm Guard
Schutz Protection
2225-883x - 1 Skarm Guard
Schutz Protection
9 2229-225% 1 1 Skarm Guard
. Schutz Protection
10 2225-838x 1 1 Skerm Guard
Schutz Protection
11 2229-276x% 1 1 Skarm Guard 1213-2126 M8x15 1
Schutz Protection 1220-2321 M8 1
12 1340-6426 1 1 Kraftoverferingsaksel P.T.0. Shaft
Gelenkwelle Arbre a4 cardan
13 3225-087x - 1 1 Holdekade Support chain
‘ Haltekette Chainette
14 3225-090x 1 1 Tap Dowel
Zapfen Cheville

39



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=JF+STOLL+GX+2400S+2800S+Disc+Mower+Parts+Manual+PDF

